
 

 

 

 
Purpose of t
Conclusions

Type 

BT 

WIFI 

 
 
1. Antenn

 

 

 
 

Antenna 

this report：
s of this repo

Ba

2400-24

2400-24

5150-5

na circuit ma

E1

SB2

Test and ve
ort：Antenn

and 

483.5MHz 

483.5MHz 

850MHz 

atching 

E2 

1 

2305 Ant

erify antenna
na performan

Ma

F

F

F

Element

E1(0403)

E2(0403)

E3(0403)

Element

E1(0403)

E2(0403)

E3(0403)

tenna tes

a performan
nce test OK,

terial 

PC 

PC 

PC 

       

WIFI2.4

WIFI5.8

PA

E3 

st report

nce 
VSWR  less 

Pe

Acc

              

E

E1

E2

E3

  
NG 

0R 

NG 

  
NG 

0R 

NG 

_V2 

than 2 

erformance

cording to t
require

lement 

1(0402) 

2(0402) 

3(0402) 

Da

e requirem

the custom
ements. 

BT 

N

0

N

 

te：2024/9/

ment 

mer's 

  
NG 

0R 

NG 

/30 



 

 

2. Antenn

 

 

Freq
（MHz）

SWR 

Log Mag 

na passive S

Freq（M

SWR

Log M

 
24

1

-1

11 paramet

MHz） 

R 

Mag 

400 

.42 

5.09 

er 

2400

1.22 

-19.97

2440

1.47

-14.29

BT 

7  

WIFI 

24

1.5

-13
 

2440 

1.18 

-21.56 

80 

56 

.15 -

2

-2

5150 

1.23 

-19.83 

 

2480 

1.16  

22.37  

 

5550 

1.27 

-18.42 

 

5850

1.26

-18.52



 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

3. Antennna passive e

Fr

fficiency 

requency 
(MHz) 

2400 
2410 
2420 
2430 
2440 
2450 
2460 
2470 
2480 
2490 
2500 

 

 

 

BT 

Gain 
(dBi) 

2.79  
2.88  
2.93  
3.05  
2.88  
2.91  
3.19  
3.27  
3.25  
3.50  
3.66  

 

 

Efficienc
(%) 

46.10%
47.00%
47.40%
48.10%
47.70%
48.10%
49.50%
50.00%
49.20%
50.20%
50.50%

 

 

 

cy 

% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 

 



 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

Frrequency 
(MHz) 

2400 
2410 
2420 
2430 
2440 
2450 
2460 
2470 
2480 
2490 
2500 

 

WWIFI 2.4GH

Gain 
(dBi) 

4.58  
4.49  
4.46  
4.41  
4.20  
4.05  
3.90  
3.59  
3.23  
2.94  
2.72  

 

 

Hz 

Efficienc
(%) 

50.10%
50.10%
50.30%
50.20%
48.00%
48.10%
48.50%
47.50%
46.00%
45.60%
45.30%

 

 

 

cy 

% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 

 



 

 

 
 

Frrequency 
(MHz) 

5150 
5200 
5250 
5300 
5350 
5400 
5450 
5500 
5550 
5600 
5650 
5700 
5750 
5800 
5850 

 

WWIFI 5.8GH

Gain 
(dBi) 

5.17  
5.54  
5.10  
5.15  
5.91  
6.18  
5.94  
6.31  
6.52  
6.04  
5.95  
5.70  
5.40  
4.60  
5.60  

 
 

 

 

Hz 

Efficienc
(%) 

35.10%
36.70%
37.80%
37.20%
40.50%
40.70%
40.50%
41.90%
41.40%
40.60%
41.50%
42.70%
43.00%
42.50%
42.70%

 

 

 

cy 

% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 
% 

 



 

 

4. Reference picturess 
Isolation too antenna na

 
 
 

ame number

 


